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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 180 180

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically ~ Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
PG[2Years 201 130 331 316 15 0 72 110 144 5 0 33
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2014-15) 180 73 (2015-16) 57 36 300000 (Three Lakh) 3
(2015-16) 180 117 (2016-17) 92 80 280000 (Two Lakh Eighty 0
Thousand)
(2016-17) 180 165 (2017-18) 127 86 220000 (Two Lakh Twenty 12
Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 10


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
https://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

Full Time

Part Time

2016-17

0

0

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

8950 (Eight Thousand Nine Hundre
d Fifty )

488989 (Four Lakh Eighty Eight Tho
usand Nine Hundred Eighty Nine)

237909 (Two Lakh Thirty Seven Tho
usand Nine Hundred Nine)

24624488 (Two Crore Forty Six Lak
h Twenty Four Thousand Four Hun
dred Eighty Eight)

8311777 (Eighty Three Lakh Eleven
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy

Seven)

744858 (Seven Lakh Forty Four Tho
usand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight)

2017-18

0

Zero

2017-18

5

150000

One Lakh Fifty Thousand

2016-17

Utilised Amount

8891 (Eight Thousand Eight Hundr
ed Ninety One)

898540 (Eight Lakh Ninety Eight Th
ousand Five Hundred Fourty)

549847 (Five Lakh Forty Nine Thou
sand Eight Hundred Forty Seven)

19802490 (One Crore Ninety Eight
Lakh Two Thousand Four Hundred
Ninety)

8491858 (Eighty Four Lakh Ninety
One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty
Eight)

396838 (Three Lakh Ninety Six Tho
usand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

81555 (Eighty One Thousand Five
Hundred Fifty Five)

1380957 (Thirteen Lakh Eighty Tho
usand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven)

4260825 (Forty Two Lakh Sixty Tho
usand Eight Hundred Twenty Five)

16339849 (One Crore Sixty Three L
akh Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hu
ndred Forty Nine)

5286567 (Fifty Two Lakh Eighty Six
Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Seve
n)

505978 (Five Lakh Five Thousand N
ine Hundred Seventy Eight )

2016-17 2015-16

0 1

0 1

0 60000

Zero Sixty Thousand only
2016-17 2015-16
4 0
4 0
130000 0
One Lakh Thirty Thousand Zero



Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2017-18

6

45

170000

One Lakh Seventy Thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17

6

98

405000

Four Lakh Five Thousand

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16

0

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

Name

Jitendra Bhandari

Uttam Sapate

ABHINAY MOHAN
NIRMAL

Praful Devidas
Sarangdhar

Swapnil Dattatray
Kharde

VINOD MOHITE
Pranjal Krishna
Jadhav

Vivek Arun Dighe
APARNA SHASTRI

Vijay Hemant Sonaje

Yogini Kulkarni

Age

2

53

30

39

32

39

37

37

33

32

Designation

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male MBA
Male MBA
Male Ph.D
Female M. Phil
Male MBA
Female M. Phil
Male MBA
Female MBA

Qualification

Experience (In

Months)

216

348

119

163

43

192

169

189

150

95

80

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining  Leaving
Date Date

16-06- -
2008

01-09- -
2016

17-09- -
2016

17-09- -
2016

01-05- -
2016

10-07- -
2010

22-08- -
2008

01-06- -
2010

15:01- -
2009

15-09- -
2014

09-05- -
2016

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



20

AMOL PRAKASH
RAUT

VIVEKANAND YUVRA]

GAIKWAD

Pranav Kayande

Shriram Shrikrishna

Nerlekar

Sachin Kshirsagar

Rupendra Gaikwad

Yogesh Jadhav

Shailesh Kasande

Umesh Raut

36

32

39

a4

49

45

28

46

33

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

MBA

MPM

Ph.D

MMS

Ph.D

MBA

Ph.D

132

108

180

228

288

276

51

240

24

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

08-10-
2016

20-06-
2010

02-02-
2012

01-07-
2014

19-12-
2012

15-12-
2017

02-12-
2017

23-10-
2017

13-11-
2017

15-06-
2018

11-08-
2018

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



