

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-M-I-1046

Institute Name: Institute of Management Education Research and Tra

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	180	180				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		130	331	316	15	0	72	110	144	5	0	33

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years	G [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years									
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies			
(2014-15)	180	73	(2015-16)	57	36	300000 (Three Lakh)	3			
(2015-16)	180	117	(2016-17)	92	80	280000 (Two Lakh Eighty Thousand)	0			
(2016-17)	180	165	(2017-18)	127	86	220000 (Two Lakh Twenty Thousand)	12			

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted	in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)						
Total Students							
Full Time	0						
Part Time	10						

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)									
2017-18 2016-17 2015-16									
Full Time	0	0	0						
Part Time 0 0 0									

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	8950 (Eight Thousand Nine Hundre d Fifty)	8891 (Eight Thousand Eight Hundr ed Ninety One)	81555 (Eighty One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five)
New Equipment for Laboratories	488989 (Four Lakh Eighty Eight Tho usand Nine Hundred Eighty Nine)	898540 (Eight Lakh Ninety Eight Th ousand Five Hundred Fourty)	1380957 (Thirteen Lakh Eighty Tho usand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	237909 (Two Lakh Thirty Seven Tho usand Nine Hundred Nine)	549847 (Five Lakh Forty Nine Thou sand Eight Hundred Forty Seven)	4260825 (Forty Two Lakh Sixty Tho usand Eight Hundred Twenty Five)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	24624488 (Two Crore Forty Six Lak h Twenty Four Thousand Four Hun dred Eighty Eight)	19802490 (One Crore Ninety Eight Lakh Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety)	16339849 (One Crore Sixty Three L akh Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hu ndred Forty Nine)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	8311777 (Eighty Three Lakh Eleven Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven)	8491858 (Eighty Four Lakh Ninety One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight)	5286567 (Fifty Two Lakh Eighty Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Seve n)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	744858 (Seven Lakh Forty Four Tho usand Eight Hundred Fifty Eight)	396838 (Three Lakh Ninety Six Tho usand Eight Hundred Thirty Eight)	505978 (Five Lakh Five Thousand N ine Hundred Seventy Eight)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	60000
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Sixty Thousand only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	5	4	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	5	4	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	150000	130000	0
Amount Received in Words	One Lakh Fifty Thousand	One Lakh Thirty Thousand	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	6	6	0
Total no. of Participants	45	98	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	170000	405000	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	One Lakh Seventy Thousand	Four Lakh Five Thousand	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

4

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Jitendra Bhandari	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2008		Regular
2	Uttam Sapate	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	01-09- 2016		Regular
3	ABHINAY MOHAN NIRMAL	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	119	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2016		Regular
4	Praful Devidas Sarangdhar	39	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	163	Yes	Yes	17-09- 2016		Regular
5	Swapnil Dattatray Kharde	32	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	43	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2016		Regular
6	VINOD MOHITE	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	10-07- 2010		Regular
7	Pranjal Krishna Jadhav	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	169	Yes	Yes	22-08- 2008		Regular
8	Vivek Arun Dighe	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	189	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2010		Regular
9	APARNA SHASTRI	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	150	Yes	Yes	15-01- 2009		Regular
10	Vijay Hemant Sonaje	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	95	Yes	Yes	15-09- 2014		Regular
11	Yogini Kulkarni	32	Assistant Professor	Female	МВА	80	Yes	Yes	09-05- 2016		Regular

12	AMOL PRAKASH RAUT	36	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	132	Yes	Yes	08-10- 2016		Regular
13	VIVEKANAND YUVRAJ GAIKWAD	32	Assistant Professor	Male	МРМ	108	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2010		Regular
14	Pranav Kayande	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2012		Regular
15	Shriram Shrikrishna Nerlekar	44	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Regular
16	Sachin Kshirsagar	49	Assistant Professor	Male	MMS	288	Yes	Yes	19-12- 2012		Regular
17	Rupendra Gaikwad	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	15-12- 2017		Regular
18	Yogesh Jadhav	28	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	51	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2017		Regular
19	Shailesh Kasande	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	No	23-10- 2017	15-06- 2018	Regular
20	Umesh Raut	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	No	13-11- 2017	11-08- 2018	Regular